Features and Benefits
NEMA 4X or IEC IP66 rated
Protection and durability from the elements
Lockable cover
System security
Indoor and outdoor use
Versatility and variety in application
Unit is easy to punch, drill or saw; mounting kit

Family Spec Sheet 0151_NAFTA_AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2018-07-11
Ordering Information
Mechanical Characteristics
Part Number Number of Splice Tray Options Dimensions
EDC-02P-NH 2 Accommodates up to (2) category 2R, or (1) category 4R splice
trays
31.8 cm x 26.7
cm x 15.9 cm
4.5 kg
(10 lb)
EDC-06P-NH 6 Accommodates up to (6) category 2S, or (3) category 4S splice
trays
41.9 cm x 36.8
cm x 21.0 cm
9.1 kg
(20 lb)
EDC-12P-NH 12 Splice Tray Options Accommodates up to (6) category 4S, 4W
or 4R, or (12) category 2S, 2L or 2R style splice trays
47.2 cm x 42.2
cm x 26.2 cm
12.7 kg
(28 lb)
Shipping Information
Part Number Description Units per
EDC-02P-NH Environmental Distribution Center (EDC), holds 2 CCH connector panels, Gray, 1/1
EDC-06P-NH Environmental Distribution Center (EDC), holds 6 CCH connector panels, Gray, 1/1
EDC-12P-NH Environmental Distribution Center (EDC), holds 12 CCH connector panels, Gray, 1/1
Environmental Distribution Center (EDC)
Family Spec Sheet 0151_NAFTA_AEN
Page 2 | Revision date 2018-07-11
Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
HDWR-GRND-KIT Hardware Grounding Kit, includes two wires, one sheath
ground clip and one ground bus
1/1
EDC-2N4-KIT Environmental Distribution Center (EDC) Accessory, 2 inch
conduit, NEMA 4 Fitting Kit
1/1
EDC-2WT-KIT Environmental Distribution Center (EDC) Accessory, 0.5- to
1.0-inch Watertight Compression Fitting Kit